Sources and Uses of Funds, Nonfarm Nonfinancial Corporate Business

[Billions of dollars; quarterly data at seasonally adjusted annual rates]

Sources Uses
External (Net increase in liabilities)
Funds raised in markets Discrepancy
i . Increase | (sources
Period Total Internal ! Credit market instruments Total ee(azlr:g!- in less
Total Net 2 P financial uses)
Total Other tures
net new Securii Loans assets
funds equity Total ecurales and
raised issues ota ?n short-term
mortgages paper
2005 ... 2,300.8 1,335.4 965.4 -33.6 —-300.2 266.6 191.4 75.3 900.2 2.136.2 1,191.7 9445 164.6
2006 22022 1,363.1 839.1 —-108.8 —496.9 388.1 215.7 1723 755.9 2,037.4 1,337.3 700.1 164.8
2007 2,633.4 1,352.5 1,280.9 -53.9 —706.3 652.5 2575 395.1 1122.7 2,467.2 1,394.4 1,072.8 166.3
2008 1,732.0 1,393.1 3389 -537 -315.6 2618 122.1 139.9 203.0 7512 1,360.0 -608.8 980.8
2009 1,185.0 1,433.7 —248.7 —409.4 —51.2 —358.2 109.7 —467.9 56.0 1,320.6 1,020.8 299.8 —-135.6
2010 2,164.3 1,676.7 487.6 -321.4 —250.7 —70.7 82.2 -153.0 652.0 1,868.1 1,235.4 632.7 296.1
2011 26228 1,728.5 894.3 -160.0 —454.6 294.6 108.8 185.7 861.6 1,828.7 1,331.9 496.8 794.2
2012 27417 1,756.4 985.3 19.2 -344.9 364.1 2755 88.4 7779 2,007.5 1,501.2 506.3 734.2
2013 2,890.8 1,886.1 1,004.7 79.4 -352.9 432.4 314.9 117.3 740.3 2,608.4 1,539.4 1,069.0 282.3
2014 2,827.2 1,908.2 919.0 101.6 -387.5 489.1 283.3 205.8 720.3 2,340.0 1,667.3 672.7 4871
2013: 2,840.7 1,832.4 1,008.3 175.0 2137 388.7 316.1 72.1 7291 2,686.1 1,453.4 1,232.7 154.6
2,750.1 1,887.0 863.1 242 -371.2 395.3 208.9 186.6 627.4 2522.3 1,518.6 1,003.7 227.8
2,970.0 1,872.5 1,097.5 304.9 —344.1 649.0 479.4 169.6 591.8 25132 1,591.7 921.5 456.9
3,002.4 1,952.6 1,049.8 —-186.4 —482.7 296.4 255.6 40.8 1,012.9 27122 1,594.1 1,118.1 290.2
2014 23994| 17883 611.1 1149| 5018 616.8 303.3 3135 9213| 20136 16114 402.2 3857
3,026.9 1,876.9 1,150.0 707 -273.1 3438 2539 89.9 836.5 2,652.8 1,647.1 1,005.7 374.1
3,0145 1,991.6 1,022.9 789 —434.3 513.2 2239 289.4 573.8 2,276.8 1,704.5 572.3 737.7
2,867.9 1,975.8 892.1 141.9 -341.0 482.8 352.3 130.5 549.4 24169 1,706.3 710.6 4511
2015: 3,010.5 1,900.4 1,110.1 443 -592.0 636.3 529.7 106.5 3035 23722 1,738.7 6335 638.3
| 2,930.2 1,883.6 1,046.6 83.6 -591.0 674.6 700.4 -25.7 7179 2,576.8 1,887.0 689.8 353.3

T Profits before tax (book) less taxes on corporate income, less net dividends, plus capital consumption allowance (consumption of fixed capital plus capital consumption adjustment), foreign earn-
ings retained abroad, inventory valuation adjustment, and net capital transfers.

ZIncludes trade payables, taxes payable, and miscellaneous liabilities (foreign direct investment in the U.S., pension fund contributions payable, and other).

3 Nonresidential fixed investment plus residential fixed investment, inventory change with inventory valuation adjustment, and nonproduced nonfinancial assets.

Source: Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System.

Consumer Credit

[Billions of dollars; seasonally adjusted]

Consumer credit outstanding (end of period) Net change in consumer credit outstanding !
Period
Total Revolving Nonrevolving 2 Total Revolving Nonrevolving 2
2005: 2,290.9 829.5 1,461.4 98.7 29.9 68.7
2006: 2,461.3 924.0 1,537.3 170.4 94.5 75.9
2007: 2,615.1 1,002.0 1,613.1 153.8 78.0 75.8
2008: 2,650.0 1,004.4 1,645.7 34.9 24 326
2009: 2,552.3 916.4 1,635.9 -97.7 -88.0 -9.8
2010: 2,646.9 839.5 1,807.4 94.6 -76.9 1715
2011: 2,755.4 841.2 19142 108.5 1.7 106.8
2012: 2,922.9 845.9 2,077.0 167.5 47 162.8
2013: 3,098.8 858.2 2,2406 175.9 12.3 163.6
2014: 33172 890.0 24212 218.4 31.8 186.6
2014 3,267.5 883.4 2,384.0 18.1 2.0 16.1
3,284.1 884.8 2,399.3 16.6 1.4 153
3,300.5 886.1 24145 16.4 1.3 15.2
3317.2 890.0 24212 16.7 39 127
2015: 3,328.0 888.4 24395 10.8 -1.6 123
33428 886.1 2,456.7 14.8 2.3 172
3,363.4 890.8 2,472.6 20.6 47 15.9
3,388.0 900.4 2,487.6 24.6 9.6 15.0
3,407.6 902.9 2,504.7 19.6 25 17.1
3,434.8 9103 2,524.5 27.2 7.4 19.8
3,454.2 9145 2,539.8 19.4 42 153
3,470.3 918.5 2,551.8 16.1 4.0 12.0
3,499.2 9252 2,574.0 28.9 6.7 22.2
1 Change based on data in billions of dollars as shown here. For year-end data, change from preceding year-end; for monthly data, change from preceding month.
Zncludes automobile loans and all other loans not included in revolving credit, such as loans for mobile homes, education, boats, trailers, or vacations. These loans may be secured or unsecured.
Note: Data include student loans extended by the Federal Government and by SLM Holding Corporation.
Source: Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System.
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